PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg (formerly Fachhochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg)	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Gesetzliche Unfallversicherung e.V.
Street Address:	Alte Heerstrasse 1
City:	Sankt Augustin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53754

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12161575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.621.1113

Email: dbulson@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson

Address Line 1: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP

Address Line 2: 1621 Euclid Ave 19th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VKSWP0115US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don W. Bulson

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0115US-EXECASSN2#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024370 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR Hochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg (formerly Fachhochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg) Grantham-Allee 20

53757 Sankt Augustin

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of an application for Letters

Patent of the United States and the invention thereof entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

A MANUALLY FED MACHINE FOR WORKING ON MATERIALS, OBJECTS AND THE LIKE, AND PROTECTIVE MEANS FOR SUCH A MACHINE

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

which application was filed on July 21, 2008 under Serial No. 12/161,575, and

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Deutsche Gesetzliche Unfallversicherung e.V. Alte Heerstrasse 1 53754 Sankt Augustin

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired or is desirous of acquiring a part interest in, to and under said application and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, an undivided part interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority of any prior filed foreign application.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR Hochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg

ate. The state of the state of

Name: Hand Stender Title: Chancellor

R:RENNER OTTO PROCEDURES & FORMS/PATENT FORMS/ASSIGNMENTS/ASSIGNMENT OF PART INTEREST PURSUANT TO OTHER AGREEMENT (OUS).DOCX

PATENT REEL: 024370 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 05/12/2010